

The Copenhagen Stock Exchange

TREASURY Vestergade 8-16 8600 Silkeborg Tel: +45 89 89 25 23 Fax: +45 89 89 24 50

E-mail: jyskebank@jyskebank.dk

13 February 2007

## Notification pursuant to S28 of the Danish Act on Securities Trading

Pursuant to S28 of the Danish Act on Securities Trading, the Copenhagen Stock Exchange is hereby notified that the Jyske Bank Group owns 5,805,631 shares, the face value of which is DKK 10, in Jyske Bank A/S, corresponding to 9.4% of the total share capital.

The most recent notification was dated 5 December 2006 and stated that the Jyske Bank Group owned 4,565,392 shares, corresponding to 7.4% of the total share capital of Jyske Bank A/S.

Yours faithfully,

Lars Almind Jensen